Position Firstname Lastname

Ben
Bobby
Jay
Shaun
Oliver
Phil
Jonathan
Max
Stephen
Harry
Harry
Kieron
Peter
Jamie
Mal
Harris
Matthew
Tim
Simon
Adrian
Daniel
Chris
John
Shaun
Ben
Martin
Maximus
Mark
Cillian
Zachary
Leaon
Ryan
lan
David
Jamie
Jordon
lain
Robert
lan
Ellen
Trevor
Chris
Thomas
Liam
Joe
Chris
Mark
lan
Colin
Peter
Benjamin
Lee
Ben
Charlie
Jason
Andrew

White
Noble

Pitt

Tyson
Peace

Hall
Robinson
Lutz-Atkinson
Adanson
Walker
Courtney
Mutch
Stokoe
Corcoran
Wicks

Hall

Peace
Burdon
Emsley
Dent
Weatherspoon
Wood
Sample
Wakes
Etherington
Peace
Murray
Head
Lewis
Hutchinson
Poole
Thomas
Parker
Hird
Ruddell
Bolton
Hodgson
Spink
Hutchinson
Powell
Ablett
Hopkinson
Heighton
Gallagher
Swanston
Hopkinson
Burtonshaw
Murray
Holt
Greenan
Box

Morley
Hetherington
Thew

Hurt
Harland

Croft 10 Mile Time Trial 18th August 2021

All Results

Club

Manilla Cycling
Cycleways

Velo Culture
Protech Velo
Team Bottrill
Velo Culture
Army Cycling
Team HUUB
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Revolver Racing
Racing Metro 15
Racing Metro 15
Reifen Racing
Stockton Wheelers CC
Manilla Cycling
Velo Culture
Otley CC

Allen Valley Velo
DCC

??

Protech Velo

Protech Velo

Ferryhill Whs

Manilla Cycling

Ilkley CC

Gosforth RC

Sun City Tri

Stockton Wheelers CC
Clifton CC York

East Bradford CC
Gosforth RC
Hambleton RC

Protech Velo

Protech Velo

DCC

Ferryhill Wheelers
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Durham Triathlon Club

Team Hoppo

Ferryhill Wheelers

Durham University Cycling Club
Hetton Hawks CC

Team Hoppo

Harrogate Nova CC

Stockton Wheelers CC
Stockton Wheelers CC

Ferryhill Whs

North Tyneside Riders CC

North Tyneside Riders CC
VTTA
Darlington Tri Club

Gender Category

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Junior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Junior
Veteran
Veteran
Junior
Veteran
Veteran
Junior
Junior
Senior
Veteran
Junior
Juvenile
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Junior
Veteran
Juvenile
Veteran
Juvenile
Juvenile
Senior
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Junior
Senior
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran

Age
18
45
35
50
16
47
51
17
48
53
16
17
31
49
17
14
14
41
49
60
39
48
37
53
16
52
14
45
14
10
33
15
60
45
40
28
32
50
65
30
57
53
17
27
15
53
63
63
51
54
48
53
20
15
51
54

Time
21:03
21:04
21:06
21:22
21:44
21:49
21:59
21:59
22:08
22:19
22:25
22:26
22:39
22:46
22:54
22:58
23:06
23:07
23:16
23:18
23:19
23:23
23:27
23:35
23:40
23:48
23:53
23:54
23:58
24:09
24:09
24:13
24:19
24:20
24:23
24:25
24:31
24:36
24:37
24:39
24:40
24:44
24:45
24:47
24:49
24:52
24:52
25:01
25:06
25:12
25:42
25:43
25:44
25:49
26:00
26:02

Notes

2nd Ride

1st Ride



100
101
102
103
104
105
106
=107
=107
109
110

111

112

Carl
Sophie
Jonathan
Matthew
Caroline
Steven
Richard
Adam
Jenny
Doug
Sonny
Patrick
Maximus
Justine
David
Howard
Jess
Mark
Alex
Millie
Leon

??
Philip
Dan
Ellie
Edwin
Tim
David
Paul
Aiden
Sarah
David
Leigh
Ellie
Olivia
Tim

Joe
Chris
Lewis
Dave
Carl
Darren
Finlay
lan
David
Ben
Andy
Matthew
Isabel
Jane
Alain
Stephen
Mike
Elliott
Nadeem
Stephen
Stephen

Taylor
Heighton
Cairns
White
Wallace
Scanlon
Durham
Richards
Graham
Jardine
Poole
Schrempf
Potter
Norman
Jeffery
Heighton
Sails
Bailie
Box
Breese
Reeve
Curtis
Heathwaite
Palmer
Van der Merwe
Squire
Flood
King
Walker
Colmer
Foulds
Lowes
Proctor
Spink
Katory
Whitfield
Applegarth
Sayer
Maynard
Askew
Maynard
Thomas
Davies
Cockburn
Hird
Davies
Bewick
Batson
Swanston
Spink
White
Scott
Cole

Holt
Mughal
Newton
Little

Croft 10 Mile Time Trial 18th August 2021

All Results

Cleveland Wheelers CC
Ferryhill Wheelers

North Tyneside Riders CC
Stockton Wheelers CC
Moonglu CC

Hartlepool CC

Settle Wheelers

Racing Metro 15

Durham Triathlon Club
Manilla Cycling
Durham Triathlon Club
Stockton Wheelers CC
Velo Culture

Manilla Cycling
Ferryhill Wheelers

Flyte Racing

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
North Tyneside Riders CC
Racing Metro 15
Richmond CC

Stockton Wheelers CC
Stockton Wheelers CC
North Tyneside Riders CC
Stockton Wheelers CC
Stockton Wheelers CC
Ferryhill Wheelers
Stockton Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Velo Culture

Stockton Wheelers CC
Sun City Tri

Ryton Tri Club
Stockton Wheelers CC
Durham Triathlon Club

Cleveland Wheelers CC
Aycliffe Tri Club
Manilla Cycling

Cleveland Wheelers CC

Hambleton RC

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Hetton Hawks CC

Stockton Wheelers CC
Stockton Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Stockton Wheelers CC

Stockton Wheelers CC

Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Veteran
Juvenile
Senior
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Junior
Veteran
Veteran
Juvenile
Senior
Juvenile
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Junior
Veteran
Juvenile
Juvenile
Veteran
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Junior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Juvenile
Junior
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Juvenile
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Juvenile

Veteran

Senior

56
14
28
14
50
50
67
16
42
44
15
26
15
50
38
48
16
43
11
15
42
14
47
40
16
50
40
75
50
14
40
58
44
16
17
57
81
36
13
59
48
48
16
59
45
51
46
15
13
43
58
64
63
13
51
54
38

26:06
26:08
26:09
26:12
26:22
26:22
26:25
26:25
26:30
26:40
26:46
26:48
26:48
27:02
27:03
27:11
27:12
27:12
27:13
27:15
27:18
27:26
27:29
27:33
27:35
27:38
27:44
27:44
27:46
27:47
27:48
27:51
27:55
27:58
28:00
28:08
28:18
28:27
28:28
28:28
28:36
28:36
28:43
28:47
29:03
29:08
29:18
29:23
29:26
29:29
29:31
29:31
29:36
29:41

29:43

29:44

Tandem



113
=114
=114

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142
=143
=143

145

146

147

148

149

150
=151
=151

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

Caroline
Les
Mark
Cheryl
Julie
Stephen
Steve
James
Katherine
Paul
Jacob
Lucy
Fiona
Heather
Trevor
Lucy
Benji
Joyce
David
Jake
Colin
Claudia
Steve
Kirstie
Felix
James
Caroline
Lewis
Kathryn
Jeff
Harry
Isla
Olivia
Lewis
Monty
Luke
Emma
Joseph
Kit
Hannah
Dylan
Heather
Terri
Edward
Louisa
Billy
Liam
Rosie
Calum
Reuben
Kimberley
Neil
Miles
Eamonn

Heighton
Corcoran
Starford
Murray
Edwards
Storey
Howell
Thew
Batson Patrick
Roberts
Brown
Courtney
Shenton
Gould
Pitt
Raper
Southern
Steele
Murphy
Parker
Gardener
Davies
Holroyd
Sutherland
Holroyd
Starford
Reynolds
Bailie

Pye
Hindmarsh
Nellis
Murray
Courtney
Marston
Bowden
Palmer
Squire
Pitt
Bowden
Nearney
Hall
Bailie
Nearney
Gospel
Palmer
Ladle
Pattinson
Dent
Dent
Squire
Gray
Bainbridge
Curtis
Hall

Croft 10 Mile Time Trial 18th August 2021

All Results

Ferryhill Wheelers
Stockton Wheelers CC
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Stockton Wheelers CC

North Tyneside Riders CC
Tyneside Vagabonds CC

Manilla Cycling
Ryton Tri Club
Durham Triathlon Club

North Shields Polytechnic Club

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Racing Metro 15
Richmond CC

Gosforth RC
Flyte Racing
Cleveland Wheelers CC

Hetton Hawks CC
Manilla Cycling
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Hetton Hawks CC

Hetton Hawks CC
Gosforth RC
Ryton Tri Club

Richmond Triathlon Club
Stockton Wheelers CC
Stockton Wheelers CC

Richmond Triathlon Club
Stockton Wheelers CC
Richmond Triathlon Club
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Stockton Wheelers CC

Stockton Wheelers CC

Manilla Cycling

Stockton Wheelers CC

Richmond CC
AIMS Cycling

Female
Male
Male

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
??
Veteran
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Juvenile
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Juvenile
Veteran
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Juvenile
Juvenile
Veteran
Juvenile
Juvenile
Veteran
Juvenile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Veteran
Juvenile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Senior
Juvanile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Veteran

29:50
30:06
30:06
30:08
30:24
30:41
30:53
31:03
31:13
31:15
31:26
31:29
32:07
32:15
32:28
32:35
32:41
32:46
33:09
33:42
33:47
34:31
34:50
34:58
35:19
35:33
36:05
36:57
37:15
37:18
37:44
37:44
37:48
38:23
38:59
40:01
41:22
42:04
42:51
42:51
43:27
48:52
55:50
1:09:00
38:44
23:46
24:27
24:58
34:23
10:29
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

4 Laps
3 Laps?
3 Laps?
3 laps?
3 Laps
1Llap



